

✓ O.K. 3-25-19

CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT
LOCAL COMMITTEES OF WISCONSIN

Is This Report an Amendment: Yes No

CITY OF FITCHBURG

Instructions for completing schedules are on the back of each schedule.

MAR 25 2019

COMMITTEE IDENTIFICATION

RECEIVED

Name of Committee

FRIENDS OF JULIA ARATA-FRATTA

OFFICE USE ONLY

Street Address

2911 Melissa Circle

City, State and Zip Code

Fitchburg WI 53711

Please check if address is different than previously reported, and complete the Campaign Registration Statement in the back of this form.

NAME OF REPORT

- January Continuing _____
- July Continuing _____
- September Continuing _____
- Pre-Primary _____
- Pre-Election _____
- Spring
- Fall
- Special
- Termination Report also complete Schedule 4

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

	Column A This Period	Column B Calendar Year-To-Date
1. RECEIPTS		
1A. Contributions (Including Loans) from Individuals	\$ 5,161.32 ✓	\$ 5,161.32 ✓
1B. Contributions from Committees (Transfers-In)	\$ 0	\$ 0
1C. Other Income and Commercial Loans	\$ 0	\$ 0
TOTAL RECEIPTS (Add totals from 1A, 1B and 1C)	\$ 5,161.32 ✓	\$ 5,161.32 ✓
2. DISBURSEMENTS		
2A. Gross Expenditures	\$ 2,811.13 ✓	\$ 2,811.13 ✓
2B. Contributions to Committees (Transfers-Out)	\$ 0	\$ 0
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS (Add totals from 2A and 2B)	\$ 2,811.13 ✓	\$ 2,811.13 ✓

CASH SUMMARY

Cash Balance Beginning of Report	\$ 649.12 ✓
Total Receipts	\$ 5,161.32 ✓
Subtotal	\$ 5,810.44 ✓
Total Disbursements	\$ 2,811.13 ✓
CASH BALANCE END OF REPORT	\$ 2,999.31 ✓
INCURRED OBLIGATIONS (Balance at the Close of This Period-3A)	\$ 0
LOANS (Balance at the Close of This Period-3B)	\$ 0

I certify that I have examined this report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

Type or Print Name of Candidate or Treasurer Julia Arata-Fratta	Signature of Candidate or Treasurer <i>Julia Arata-Fratta</i>	Date: 3/25/2019
	Email: silarata13@go.rip.com	Daytime Phone: 608-698-6256

NOTE: The information on this form is required by ss. 11.0204, 11.0304, 11.0404, 11.0504, 11.0604, 11.0804, 11.0904, Wis. Stats. Failure to provide the information may subject you to the penalties of ss.11.1400, 11.1401, Wis. Stats.

ETHCF-2L (Rev. 01/16) The Wisconsin Ethics Commission prescribes this form. Completed forms must be filed with your local clerk.

SCHEDULE 1-A
RECEIPTS - CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS

Complete Committee Name: Friends of Julia Arata-Frattra

Date	Name	address	Occupation	Check if:	Amount	YTD Total
01.14.19	Julia arata Frattra	2911 Melissa circle Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
01.14.19	Tony Hartman	5680 Whalen Rd, fitchburg 53711			\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
01.13.19	Gloria Reyes	4002 Tomscot Trl, Madison WI 53704			\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
10.15.19	Shiva Bidar	2704 Kendall Ave, Madison WI 53705			\$ 50.00	\$ 225.00
01.16.19	Glory Lopez	137 East Wilson Street, Madison WI 53703	attorney		\$ 200.00	\$ 425.00
01.17.19	Zach Brandon	9823 Sandhill Rd.Middleton WI 53562			\$ 100.00	\$ 525.00
01.17.19	Bob Gorsuch	3016 woods edge way, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 625.00
01.17.19	Connie Hillia	5702 Kilkenny Place, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 725.00
01.18.19	Maria Muniagurria	2531 Chamberlain Av, Madison WI 53705			\$ 150.00	\$ 875.00
01.18.19	Thomas Reid	2994 Bryn Wood Drive, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 50.00	\$ 925.00
01.19.19	Oscar Mireles	4350 Clover Court, Madison WI 53711			\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00
01.19.19	Shawn Pfaff	5843 Schumann Drive, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 150.00	\$ 1,100.00
01.16.19	Gary Wolter	2828 Waunona Way Madison WI 53713		Conduit# 0900187	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
01.21.19	Richard Tate	5710 smithfield circ, fitchburg wi 53711			\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
01.21.19	Carlos Alvarado	457 South Owen Drive, Madison WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 1,350.00
01.24.19	Robert Shea	625 North Segoe Road Unit 1100, Madison WI 53705			\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
01.25.19	William Buglass	4175 Pavlak road, Deerfield WI 53551	manager		\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
01.26.19	Jana Moore	7021 Wildberry Drive, Madison WI 53715			\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
01.26.19	Bartho Caponi	5719 Wilshire Drive, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
01.26.19	Gary Molz	502 Apollo Way Apt 311, Madison WI 53718			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
01.29.19	Lydia Rosario	137 East Wilson Street, Madison WI 53703		Conduit# 0900187	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,075.00
01.30.19	Rosemary U'Ren	512 Riverview Court, DeForest WI 53532			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,175.00
01.30.19	Tania Ibarra	718 Remington Way, Sun Prairie 53590			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,275.00
01.28.19	David Gaarder	65 Wood Brook Way Fitchburg WI 53771			\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00
02.02.19	Roderick Ritcherson	4022 Dolphin Drive Madison WI 53719			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
02.02.19	Diane Streck	3099 Barrington Hills Ct, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
02.05.19	Becky Baumbach	2629 Targhee Street, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00
02.05.19	Maria Cristina Martinez	7201 Mid Town Road, # 204, Madison WI 53719			\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00
02.06.19	Kaleem Caire	7856 Wood Reed Drive, Madison WI 53719			\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
02.06.19	anonymous	N/A			\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00
02.06.19	Kate Serpe	6425 Shenandoah Way, Madison WI 53705			\$ 100.00	\$ 2,720.00
02.06.19	Scott Haumersen	PO Box 647 Sun Prairie WI 53590	CPA		\$ 250.00	\$ 2,970.00
02.06.19	Mariys Semple	2906 Melissa Circle Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 75.00	\$ 3,045.00
02.06.19	Mary Jean Huston	5776 Auburn Drive, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 50.00	\$ 3,095.00
02.06.19	Joe & Jennifer Clary	5603 Cheryl Drive, Fitchburg WI 53711	CPA		\$ 200.00	\$ 3,295.00
02.06.19	Ivan Arias	1226 N. high Poit Road, Middleton WI 53562			\$ 50.00	\$ 3,345.00
02.06.19	Oscar Mireles	4350 Clover Ct, Madison WI 53711			\$ 50.00	\$ 3,395.00
02.06.19	Michael Scholz	5555 Longford Terrace, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,495.00
			Total contributions received from individuals		SUB-TOTAL	\$ 3,495.00

SCHEDULE 1-A

RECEIPTS - CONTRIBUTIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS

Complete Committee Name: Friends of Julia Arata-Fratta		Name		address		Occupation	Check if:	Amount	YTD Total
Date	Name	address	Occupation	Check if:	Amount	YTD Total			
02.06.19	Sheila Strubbs	4 Waunona Woods Ct. Apt 111, madison WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,595.00			
02.16.19	Christina Rudolf	4212 Oak Street McFarland WI 53558			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,695.00			
02.06.19	Enrique Gandara	7805 Starr Grass Dirve, Madison WI 53719			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,795.00			
02.16.19	Jesus Carvajal	1334 APPLGATE RD STE 204 Madison WI 53713			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,895.00			
02.19.19	Arlene Silveira	5760 Barbara Drive, Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 100.00	\$ 3,995.00			
02.21.19	Jeff Vercauteren	222 S Carroll St Apt 106, Madison WI 53703			\$ 25.00	\$ 4,020.00			
02.21.19	Anne Scott	2561 Roanoke Circle, Fitchburg WI 53719			\$ 50.00	\$ 4,070.00			
02.25.19	David Carlson	5507 Shale Road Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 75.00	\$ 4,145.00			
02.25.19	Jose Pincheira	9926 Talons Way, Verona WI 53593			\$ 100.00	\$ 4,245.00			
02.25.19	Juan Jose Lopez	2532 Fairfield Place, Madison WI 53704			\$ 100.00	\$ 4,345.00			
02.25.19	Norma Gallegos	2941 Fish Hatchery Road # 119 Fitchburg WI 53711			\$ 30.00	\$ 4,375.00			
02.25.19	James Tinjum	137 E Wilson St, Unit 813, Madison WI 53703			\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00			
01.15.19	Emily Eldman	921 S Whitney Way Apt 2, Madison WI 53711		in kind	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00			
01.27.19	Nicole Sandoval	8430 Market St Apt 116 Middleton, WI 53562		in kind	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00			
02.06.19	Julia Arata Fratta	2911 Melissa Circle Fitchburg WI 53711	Accountant	in kind	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,840.00			
01.09.19	Julia Arata Fratta	2911 Melissa Circle Fitchburg WI 53711	Accountant	in kind	\$ 134.45	\$ 4,974.45			
01.02.19	Julia Arata Fratta	2911 Melissa Circle Fitchburg WI 53711	Accountant	in kind	\$ 30.87	\$ 5,005.32			
01.03.19	Julia Arata Fratta	2911 Melissa Circle Fitchburg WI 53711	Accountant	in kind	\$ 156.00	\$ 5,161.32			
TOTAL contributions received from individuals									\$ 5,161.32

SCHEDULE 2-A

Complete Committee Name: Friends of Julia Arata-Fratia

DISBURSEMENTS - GROSS EXPENDITURES

Date	vendor Name	address	Purpose	Type	Amount	YTD Total
01.03.19	BlueHost	10 corporate Drive Burlington MA 01803	renew domain	in kind	\$ 30.87	\$ 30.87
01.03.19	BlueHost	10 corporate Drive Burlington MA 01803	DOMAIN	in kind	\$ 156.00	\$ 186.87
01.09.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	envelopes	in kind	\$ 134.45	\$ 321.32
02.06.19	Laredos restaurant	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	food for event	in kind	\$ 240.00	\$ 561.32
01.15.19	Emily Eldman	921 S Whitney Way Apt 2, Madison WI 53711	flyer design	in kind	\$ 50.00	\$ 611.32
01.27.19	Nicole Sandoval	8430 Market St Apt 116 Middleton, WI 53562	postcard design	in kind	\$ 50.00	\$ 661.32
01.23.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	flyers		\$ 394.85	\$ 1,056.17
01.26.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	flyers		\$ 167.34	\$ 1,223.51
01.29.19	Unified Newspaper Group	Verona, WI 53593	FS adv		\$ 264.00	\$ 1,487.51
01.31.19	Facebook	Facebook Headquarters 1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, CA 94025	adv		\$ 56.75	\$ 1,544.26
02.16.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	doorcards		\$ 170.14	\$ 1,714.40
02.14.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	stamp		\$ 41.57	\$ 1,755.97
02.23.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	doorcards		\$ 338.64	\$ 2,094.61
03.01.19	Unified Newspaper Group	Verona, WI 53593	FS adv		\$ 264.00	\$ 2,358.61
02.28.19	Facebook	Facebook Headquarters 1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, CA 94025	adv		\$ 18.25	\$ 2,376.86
03.09.18	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	doorcards		\$ 148.96	\$ 2,525.82
03.16.19	UPS store	2935 S. Fish Hatchery Road, Fitchburg WI 53711	doorcards		\$ 36.31	\$ 2,562.13
03.20.19	Emily Eldman	921 S Whitney Way Apt 2, Madison WI 53711	maller design		\$ 150.00	\$ 2,712.13
03.21.19	ActBlue	PO Box 441146 Somerville, MA 02144-0031	fee		\$ 99.00	\$ 2,811.13
TOTAL EXPEDITURES					\$	\$ 2,811.13